

SLP(Cr1.)No. 649 OF 2001

ITEM No.17

Court No.10

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 649/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2000 in CRLA 793/92
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PHOOLMADARI LAXMANRAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Radreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

On the prayer made on behalf of the Shr. Prakash Shrivastava, learned counsel, two weeks further time is granted as the last chance for filing vakalatnama and affidavit on behalf of the State of Chattisgarh. The case be listed after three weeks.

.SP1

Madhu

V.P. Tyagi
(Court Master)